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COURT FILE NUMBER Q.B.G. 915 of 2019

COURT OF QUEEN'S BENCH FOR SASKATCHEWAN IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY

JUDICIAL CENTRE SASKATOON

IN THE MATTER OF THE INTERIM RECEIVERSHIP OF BECKERLAND FARMS INC.

SERVICE LIST
(As of July 9, 2019) 

PARTIES WITH COUNSEL TELEPHONE FAX COUNSEL FOR 

McDougall Gauley LLP 
500 616 Main Street  
Saskatoon SK  S7H OJ6 

Ian Sutherland 
isutherland@mcdougallgauley.com

Craig Frith 
cfrith@mcdougallgauley.com

306.665.5417 

306.665.5432 

306.652.1323 Business Development 
Bank of Canada 

Rusnack Balacko Kachur Rusnak 
7 Broadway Street East 
P.O Box 1148 
Yorkton, SK S3N 2X3 

Wayne M. Rusnak, Q.C. 
wayne@rbkrlaw.com

306.783.8523 306.783.8668 
Tyson Becker 

Beckerland Farms Inc. 

Tyland Management 
Group Inc. 

Rusnack Balacko Kachur Rusnak 
7 Broadway Street East 
P.O Box 1148 
Yorkton, SK S3N 2X3 

Wayne M. Rusnak, Q.C. 
wayne@rbkrlaw.com 

As Receiver for EMW: 

Deloitte Restructuring Inc. 
850-2nd Street SW, Suite 700 
Calgary AB T2P 0R8 

306.783.8523 306.783.8668 EMW Industrial Ltd. 
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Bob Taylor 
bobtaylor@deloitte.ca

Naomi MacGregor 
naomcgregor@deloitte.ca

PARTIES WITHOUT 
COUNSEL 

MNP Ltd.  
Suite 2000, 330 5th Ave. S.W. 
Calgary, AB T2P 0L4 

Victor Kroeger 
Victor.Kroeger@mnp.ca 

Rick Anderson 
Rick.anderson@mnp.ca

MLT Aikins LLP 
1500 410 22nd St E 
Saskatoon, SK  S7K 5T6 

Jeffrey Lee, Q.C 
jmlee@mltaikins.com

Paul Olfert 
polfert@mltaikins.com

403.298.8479 403.537.8437 Proposed Receiver 

Calidon Financial Services Inc. 
#10 3903 Millar Ave 
Saskatoon SK  S7P 0C1 

Monty Bergquist 
monty@calidon.ca

1.877.956.0082 Creditor 
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Dave’s Diesel Ltd. 
Box 1207  
Yorkton SK  S3N 2X3 

Dave 
Df72@sasktel.net

306.621.7102 Creditor 

Flaman Sales Ltd. 
300 110 21st St E 
Saskatoon SK  S7K 0B6 

Calder Chubey 
Calder.chubey@flaman.com

306.700.3459 Creditor 

Town of Canora 
PO Box 717 
Canora SK  S0A 0L0 

admin.canora@sasktel.net

306.563.5773 306.563.4336 

Canada Revenue Agency 
301 310 Broadway 
Winnipeg MB  R3C 0S6 

Tim Doyle 
Timothy.Doyle@justice.gc.ca

204.984.6997 204.984.5434 


